SUBMISSION TYPE:

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sun-Times Media IP, LLC		110/26/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The PrivateBank and Trust Company
Street Address:	120 South LaSalle Street
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60603
Entity Type:	State Banking Corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32

900146603

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3049777	BETWEEN THE LINES
Registration Number:	1442078	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	3405165	CHICAGO SUN-TIMES EA\$Y PAYMENT PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3437236	LET'S GET INTO IT
Registration Number:	3456473	NEIGHBORHOODCIRCLE.COM
Registration Number:	3579705	STNG
Registration Number:	3493456	STNG SUN-TIMES NEWS GROUP
Registration Number:	3299802	STNG WIRE
Registration Number:	3287081	STNG WIRE
Registration Number:	2992521	SUN-TIMES
Registration Number:	3281689	SUNTIMES.COM NEWS ON THE DOT
Registration Number:	0979443	TV PREVUE
Registration Number:	3456474	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD. YOUR CIRCLE OF FRIENDS. WELCOME HOME.
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004088 FRAME: 0703

3049777

T 505/15/05

Registration Number:	3556115	CENTERSTAGE
Registration Number:	3466583	VIRTUAL L
Serial Number:	77459180	COMICTORIAL
Registration Number:	3457159	PAGE STICKERS
Registration Number:	3571438	SEARCHCHICAGO
Registration Number:	3489846	SEEKERS UNITE
Registration Number:	3476564	SOUTHTOWNSTAR
Registration Number:	3489932	YOURSEASON.COM
Registration Number:	3028241	DAILY SOUTHTOWN
Registration Number:	3028206	DAILY SOUTHTOWN
Registration Number:	2284093	ANTIOCH REVIEW
Registration Number:	0261333	GLENCOE NEWS
Registration Number:	3035690	NORTH SHORE
Registration Number:	3035658	NORTHSHORE
Registration Number:	3035652	NORTHSHORE
Registration Number:	2261700	SENIOR CLASS
Registration Number:	0261511	THE EVANSTON REVIEW
Registration Number:	0261512	WILMETTE LIFE
Registration Number:	0261513	WINNETKA TALK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 609-7838

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Patricia O'Donoghue, Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	40180.00.0026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/
Date:	10/30/2009

Total Attachments: 32

source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif

source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Sun-Times Media IP, LLC - Trademark Security Agreement#page32.tif

TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT (the "Security Agreement") is made as of this 26th day of October, 2009, by Sun-Times Media IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company ("Grantor"), with an office at 353 N. Clark Street, 15th Floor, Chicago, Illinois 60654, in favor The PrivateBank and Trust Company ("Lender"), with an office at 120 South LaSalle Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantor, certain other borrowers party thereto and Lender are parties to a certain Loan and Security Agreement of even date herewith (as amended and restated or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") and other related loan documents of even date herewith (collectively, with the Loan Agreement, and as each may be amended or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Financing Agreements"), which Financing Agreements provide for (i) Lender to, from time to time, extend credit to or for the account of Grantor and (ii) the grant by Grantor to Lender of a security interest in certain of its assets, including, without limitation, Grantor's trademarks and trademark applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Financing Agreements</u>. The Financing Agreements and the terms and provisions thereof are hereby incorporated herein in their entirety by this reference thereto. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings herein as in the Loan Agreement.
- Grant of Security Interest. To secure the complete and timely payment and satisfaction of the Obligations, Grantor hereby grants to Lender a continuing first priority security interest in Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to all of its now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, service marks, logos, other business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) in connection therewith, including, without limitation, the trademarks and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and the trademarks, and renewals thereof, and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable under or with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing and the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing (all of the foregoing are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing throughout the world and the goodwill of the Grantor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks; and license agreements with any other party in connection with any Trademarks or such other party's trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, trade names, service marks, registered service marks and service mark

applications, whether Grantor is licensor or licensee under any such license agreement, including, but not limited to, the license agreements listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto, and the right upon the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default to use the foregoing in connection with the enforcement of Lender's rights under the Loan Agreement (all of the foregoing being hereinafter referred to collectively as the "**Licenses**"). Notwithstanding the foregoing provisions of this Section 2, the Licenses shall not include (A) any license agreement which by its terms prohibits the grant of the security interest contemplated by this Security Agreement or (B) any intent-to-use trademark applications to the extent the granting of a security interest hereunder shall in any way adversely affect such application.

- 3. Warranties and Representations. Grantor warrants and represents to Lender that:
- (i) no Trademark has been adjudged invalid or unenforceable by a court of competent jurisdiction nor has any such Trademark been cancelled, in whole or in part and each such Trademark is presently subsisting;
- (ii) Subject to Permitted Liens, Grantor is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire and unencumbered right, title and interest in and to each Trademark, free and clear of any liens, charges and encumbrances, including without limitation, shop rights and covenants by Grantor not to sue third persons;
- (iii) Grantor has no notice of any suits or actions commenced or threatened with reference to any Trademark; and
- (iv) Grantor has the unqualified corporate right to execute and deliver this Security Agreement and perform its terms.
- 4. <u>Restrictions on Future Agreements</u>. Grantor agrees that as of the date of this Security Agreement and until the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full and the Financing Agreements shall have been terminated, Grantor shall not, without the prior written consent of Lender sell or assign its interest in any Trademark or enter into any other agreement with respect to any Trademark which would affect the validity or enforcement of the rights transferred to Lender, under this Security Agreement.
- 5. New Trademarks. Grantor represents and warrants that, based on a diligent investigation by Grantor, the Trademarks listed on Schedule A constitute all of the federally registered Trademarks, and federal applications for registration of Trademarks (other than "intent to use" applications until a verified statement of use is filed with respect to such applications) now owned by Grantor. If, before the Obligations shall have been satisfied in full or before the Financing Agreements have been terminated, Grantor shall (i) become aware of any existing Trademarks of which Grantor has not previously informed Lender, or (ii) become entitled to the benefit of any Trademarks, which benefit is not in existence on the date hereof, the provisions of this Security Agreement above shall automatically apply thereto and Grantor shall give to Lender prompt written notice thereof. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender to modify this Security Agreement by amending Schedule A to include any such Trademarks.
- 6. <u>Term.</u> The term of this Security Agreement shall extend until the payment in full of the Obligations and the termination of the Financing Agreements. Grantor agrees that upon

the occurrence and during the continuance of an Event of Default, the use by Lender of all Trademarks shall be without any liability for royalties or other related charges from Lender to Grantor.

- 7. <u>Product Quality</u>. Grantor agrees to maintain the quality of any and all products in connection with which the Trademarks are used, consistent with commercially reasonable business practices. Upon the occurrence of an Event of Default, Grantor agrees that Lender, or a conservator appointed by Lender, shall have the right to establish such additional product quality controls as Lender, or said conservator, in its reasonable judgment, may deem necessary to assure maintenance of the quality of products sold by Grantor under the Trademarks.
- 8. Release of Security Agreement. This Security Agreement is made for collateral purposes only. Upon payment in full of the Obligations and termination of the Financing Agreements, Lender shall take such actions (including execution of all deeds, releases, termination statements and other discharges) as may be necessary or proper to terminate the security interests created hereby and pursuant to the Financing Agreements.
- 9. <u>Expenses</u>. All expenses incurred in connection with the performance of any of the agreements set forth herein shall be borne by Grantor. All fees, costs and expenses, of whatever kind or nature, including reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Lender in connection with the filing or recording of any documents (including all taxes in connection therewith) in public offices, the payment or discharge of any taxes, reasonable counsel fees, maintenance fees, encumbrances or otherwise in protecting, maintaining or preserving the Trademarks or in defending or prosecuting any actions or proceedings arising out of or related to the Trademarks shall be borne by and paid by Grantor and until paid shall constitute Obligations.
- 10. <u>Duties of Grantor</u>. Grantor shall have the duty (i) to file and prosecute diligently as commercially reasonable any trademark applications pending as of the date hereof or hereafter until the Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated, (ii) to preserve and maintain all rights in the Trademarks, as commercially reasonable and (iii) to ensure that the Trademarks are and remain enforceable, as commercially reasonable. Any expenses incurred in connection with the Obligations under this Section 10 shall be borne by Grantor.
- 11. <u>Lender's Right to Sue</u>. During the continuance of an Event of Default, Lender shall have the right but shall in no way be obligated, to bring suit in its own name to enforce the Trademarks and, if Lender shall commence any such suit, Grantor shall, at the request of Lender, do any and all lawful acts and execute any and all proper documents required by Lender in aid of such enforcement and Grantor shall, as long as the Trademarks are owned by Grantor, promptly, upon demand, reimburse and indemnify Lender for all costs and expenses incurred by Lender in the exercise of its rights under this Section 11.
- 12. <u>Waivers</u>. No course of dealing between Grantor and Lender, nor any failure to exercise, nor any delay in exercising, on the part of Lender, any right, power or privilege hereunder or under the Financing Agreements shall operate as a waiver thereof; nor shall any

3

single or partial exercise of any right, power or privilege hereunder or thereunder preclude any other or further exercise thereof or the exercise of any other right, power or privilege.

- 13. <u>Severability</u>. The provisions of this Security Agreement are severable, and if any clause or provision shall be held invalid and unenforceable in whole or in part in any jurisdiction, then such invalidity or unenforceability shall affect only such clause or provision, or part thereof, in such jurisdiction, and shall not in any manner affect such clause or provision in any other jurisdiction, or any other clause or provision of this Security Agreement in any jurisdiction.
- 14. <u>Modification</u>. This Security Agreement cannot be altered, amended or modified in any way, except as specifically provided in Section 5 hereof or by a writing signed by the parties hereto.
- 15. Cumulative Remedies; Power of Attorney; Effect on Financing Agreements. All of Lender's rights and remedies with respect to the Trademarks, whether established hereby or by the Financing Agreements, or by any other agreements or by law shall be cumulative and may be exercised singularly or concurrently. Grantor hereby authorizes Lender during the continuance of an Event of Default, to make, constitute and appoint any officer or agent of Lender as Lender may select, in its sole discretion, as Grantor's true and lawful attorney-in-fact, with power to (i) endorse Grantor's name on all applications, documents, papers and instruments necessary or desirable for Lender in the use of the Trademarks or (ii) take any other actions with respect to the Trademarks as Lender deems to be in the best interest of Lender, or (iii) grant or issue any exclusive or non-exclusive license under the Trademarks to anyone, or (iv) assign, pledge, convey or otherwise transfer title in or dispose of the Trademarks to anyone. Grantor hereby ratifies all that such attorney shall lawfully do or cause to be done by virtue hereof. This power of attorney shall be irrevocable until the Obligations shall have been paid in full and the Financing Agreements have been terminated. Grantor acknowledges and agrees that this Security Agreement is not intended to limit or restrict in any way the rights and remedies of Lender under the Financing Agreements but rather is intended to facilitate the exercise of such rights and remedies. Lender shall have, in addition to all other rights and remedies given it by the terms of this Security Agreement and the Financing Agreements, all rights and remedies allowed by law and the rights and remedies of a secured party under the Uniform Commercial Code as enacted in Illinois.
- 16. <u>Binding Effect; Benefits</u>. This Security Agreement shall be binding upon Grantor and its respective successors and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Lender, its successors, nominees and assigns.
- 17. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Security Agreement shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Illinois and applicable federal law.
- 18. <u>Headings</u>. Paragraph headings used herein are for convenience only and shall not modify the provisions which they precede.
- 19. <u>Further Assurances</u>. Grantor agrees to execute and deliver such further agreements, instruments and documents, and to perform such further acts, as Lender shall reasonably request from time to time in order to carry out the purpose of this Security Agreement and agreements set forth herein.

4

- 20. <u>Survival of Representations</u>. All representations and warranties of Grantor contained in this Security Agreement shall survive the execution and delivery of this Security Agreement and shall be remade on the date of each borrowing under the Financing Agreements.
- 21. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which, when so executed and delivered, shall be deemed an original, but all of which counterparts together shall constitute but one agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

5

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Security Agreement as of the date first written above.

GRANTOR:

SUN-TIMES MEDIA IP, LLC, an Illinois

limited liability company

Name: James C. Tyree

Title: Chairman

Signature Page to Trademark Security Agreement

Agreed and Accepted as of the date first written above.

LENDER:

THE PRIVATEBANK AND TRUST

COMPANY, an Illinois state banking

corporation

Name: Jennifer Hasbrook

Title: Associate Managing Director

CHICAGO/#1993883

Notary Page to Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF	Illinois)
COUNTY O	r look	

The foregoing Trademark and License Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me this day of not be described as July 2009, by James C. Tyree, personally known to me to be the Chairman of Sun-Times Media IP, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, on behalf of such entity.

(SEAL)

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

Leah Christensen

Notary Public, State of Illinois
Commission Expires 7/7/2012

CHICAGO/#1993897

Notary Page to Trademark Security Agreement

STATE OF	ji)
COUNTY OF	Cook) SS)

OFFICIAL SEAL LUCIA M RASCOV NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:05/16/11

The foregoing Trademark and License Security Agreement was executed and acknowledged before me this 261 day of Octobe 2009, by Jennifer Hasbrook, personally known to me to be the Associate Managing Director of The PrivateBank and Trust Company, on behalf of such entity.

(SEAL)

M

My commission expires of-16-2011

--

CHICAGO/#1993897

SCHEDULE A to Trademark and License Security Agreement

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

(see attached)

A-1

					CACA MEDICAL		The state of the s
Pichter Newstands To	D80	Condetermined		Acres de la companya	1030302663340	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	NOETHBROOK STAR
HOMES MANAGEDERS THE	CSD	Chdelectained	8,1-350-7.2		Cot Barrier	N	THE PART OF THE PARTY OF THE PA
Fromer Newspapers inc.	0.00	Cuantonius lieu	2007-4-2	17 627 75	Registered	26),513	OF THE PARTY OF TH
Dely strangers, reprint		Can designation of	* 7. Car. 100	7-Sep-79	Registered	750107	WINNETKA TALK
Di maria di	188	Indetermined	77-Sep-19	17-Sep-29	Kegistered	277	WILMETTELIFE
Plonser Newsmark Inc	สรม	Undetermined	13-14-19	2-Jul-99	COLCORING	113 (30	THE EVANSTON REVIEW
Pioned Newspaners inc	usn i	Undergrained	27-D#C-17	Chooper-/7		2.261.300	681727 X 7.1.788
Figure Newspapers for.	OSD	Criderammed	#1-5-00-1-F	77.77	Registered	3,035,652	(particular (30mpg)
Fignes Newspapers Inc.	CEC	Camming this mich		27_76-74	Registered	3,035,658	XOB TOBOOTS AND
Tauries in pressent and		The state of the s	77. 13.00.11	23-Dac-09	Registured	AKO CEUTE	NORTHSHORE
District transparents the	1	Indetermined	17-Sep-19	17-Sep-29	Registered	54.00	NORTH SHORE
District Management From	287	Updetermined ;	61-50PS	5.00-98	09.533.4	251 422	OILENCOE NEWS
Midwest Suburben Publishing he	CERT	Undergrined ;	ţ	the reservence of the second	Management Comp	2 234 693	ANTIOCH REVIEW
Widwest Subustan Publishing Inc.	CEC	Gadetelmiced :	DI-423-D3	C/1-03-1-01	Not Design	W/W	SECTION OF STAR
Midwest Suburban Publishing, Inc.	CEC	Chartestanea	A1-38584-15	10 25 00	Res model	118mols \$3,69.5	
tyliowest sudurban Publishing, Inc.	Car	Charles Caused	1000	11-14-06	Registered	lilinois 93,687	THESTAR
interest outers but Labrication inc	107	I and or a second	17.4mr.10	17-Apr-00	Registered	17. CO SIGNATI	PENMASYAND
Marine P. L. P. Community of Co.	Š	Undeterminad	13-Cep-13	13-Dec-05,	Salaster.	000000000	ELLE
Midwar Suharban Sahiir	dan dan	Caniminated :	13-Dec-11	13-Dec-05	09/2/3/8/22	1000 000	DAILY SOUTHTOWN (Spilled)
Orlease Sim Times to	ดรูบ	Undetermined	()-Jan-10	11-3an-05	DO-22181920	3 (128 24)	DAILY SOUTHTOWN
Chicago Suo-Timas inc	นรม	Undetermined	23-Feb-10	15-Feb-00	Transfer Wast	Illingie 8.4 503	QUICK IAXES (aprinted)
Chicago Suo-Times inc.	ជនព	Undergrained	11-00-11	20-190-00	Wasting and	Illinois 84.817	CHICAGO DALLY MEWS
Sun-Times Media Group, Inc.	asu	Paginisas and	1000016	20,000	X a Distrected	[i]inose \$0,512	({*
the Sun-Times Company	Caso	Detectal property	1010	AU 2012 B.S.	Republicant	TMA864857	AF AT TUE CUAL AND
Austral Saudi Y -und au?	No.		30-A110-1A	19-Aug-08	Registered	3,489,912	HOLLONGER
vice some a since Company	7 700	T declaration of	20.514.12	29-141-08	Registered	22412029	YOURSEASON COM
Arguine Company		Undetermined	39-AUR-14	19-Aug-08	Registered	3,000,000	SOUTHIOWNSTAR
Charles County and Charles	187	Undergraning	10-Feb-13	50-494-01	Xegistered	7 407 54	SEEKERS UNITE
	CSD	Undetermined	1-10-14	1-101-08	Xaxistered	20.45.00	SEARCHCHICAGO
The San Times Of the San Times	GEU	Underermined	30-00-08	MA	Statement		PAGE STICKERS
Contentation Media 117	สยา	Undergrained	15-14-14	(80-(27-5)	Options	77/450 120	COMICTORIAL
Contensing o Media LLC	USD	Undetermined	6-3405-1-5	0-3an-058	The test est	3,466,581	VIXINALL
ting ours times Company	262	Control of the Control				3,556,135	CENTERSTAGE
77. 7	7707	Tradeterminad	1-364-146	· 1-Jul-flag.	Registered	3,456,474	FRIENDS, WELCOME HOME
Chicago Sun-Times LLC	ฉะบ	Undetermined	25-Fab-13	26-F86-74	fro 10121 27-00.5	***************************************	YOUR NEIGHBORHOOD, YOUR CIRCLE OF
Chicago Sun-Three LIC	ดรถ	Undetermined	21-Aug-13	1.0-Box-12		979.443	A PREVUE
Chicago Sun-Times LLC	นรม	Undebermined	6-Sep-1 8	CO-day-o	Register.	3,281,689	LUXUAL NEWS ON THE DAIL
Chicago Suc-Times LLC	GBA	Undearmined	31-80V-07	20-24-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-	Sunimoral	3.982.321	0.014 (1440)
Chicago Sun-Times LLC	GRO	Underengined	X - 400-2	28 2 07	Registered.	3,287,08)	128 P. C. L. C. L. C.
CTL Some Cump of the	990	A. A. C. A.	75.00	24.6.	Registered	3,299,802	STAN WAS A STAN OF THE PARTY OF
717 spunt-mac offering	*****		76. A. 20.	26-Aug-08	Registered	5,493,576	STAO WISH
		linda/erm/Had	24 FED-15	24-Feb-05	Cate State	235 132 132	STAG SUN-TIMES NEWS CROITS & D.
The Superior Comments	USD	C)redstarmined	1-141-14	l-Jul-an	regiziered	27.74 04.2 4	SINO
Chicago Sun-Times 7.1	GSU	Understood	27-May-14	27-May-08	baroner Rain	3 455 473	NEIGHBORHOODCIRCLE.COM
Chicago Sun Times LLC	USO	Docetor mines	day of the c	and a fire of		3,437,236	LICHNIBOS 181
Cilibrate sun-Limes LLC		To the second second		1.4	Registered	3,405,365	PROGRAM & Design
717 SOUTH - 1160 BANNING		Undermoder	5-Jun-12	9-Jun-87	Registered	2107261	CHICAGO SUN TIMES BARY DA YMBRT
14-Jan-16 Undermined 1 1/50 Chimmen Till	Sict.	Undowmined	14-Jan-16	24-Jan-06	Zeg/arereo		CHICAGO SUN-TIMES
							The state of the s

Page : of th

0-40
4
4
2
0
مے
-
-
مم
0
می
مت
0
هد

Schedule 4.17(a)(i) Attachment

	The Kantok Triple Kantok Anton	4	Patricia Galeria			
BOUND NAA	Env Waller Brieffer To 1 1 7	187	l'instatarm in ed	No. Registered	W. SUR SUR	11.32.11
ENTERN NAA Not Registered Undermined USD	Pay Valley Publications ()	CISIJ	Undetermined	Not Registered	VIN TOTAL STANDARD ST	
SECTION SEA	Fox Valley Publications 1.3 C	บรูบ	Undelermined	Not Raphtered	The state of the s	
NAM	Fox Valley Publications LLC	CISD	Undewmined	1/67 (本日に1878/1971) (1971)	181	THEG
NA	Fox Valley Publications LLC	USD	Undetermined	PADERIGON SON	The state of the s	W SHT
BYTUN NAA Not Registered Dickeremined USD	Fox Velley Publications LLC	CED	Undetermined !	20.00 E. 20.	3K 5L13	38 ST. L
BEWS	Fox Valley Publications LLC	USO	Underemined	100102030	and the state of t	NAPER
WAA No. Registered Undetermined USD WAA No. Registered Undetermined USD Und	Fox Valley Publications LLC	USD	Officesomilied	The Party of the State of the S		114.221.1
WAA Not Registered Undetermined USD WAA Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD WAA Not Registered Undetermined USD	CAT Alleging Lapited Sur Annual	Con	Chococominated	With Resident		の部に
Part	TON THE PRODUCTION OF THE	2000	The Santage of	NO! Realskered		I ME E
NA	Box Valley Building to 10	Chair	Undetermined	idot Amizmad	3-8UX	
NA	The Post-Tributae Commany 1 1	. asn	Undetermined	Not Registered		
WAA Not Registered Utilization Utili	The Pass-Tribune Company LLC	CSD	Undetermined	Not Registered		
WAA Not Registered USD Undetermined USD	The Post-Tribune Company LLC	CXB	Undetermined	Participation of the state of t	1, 1, 1, 3, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1,	CRES
WAA Not Registered USD Undetermined USD	Planeer Mewapapers lac.	CBD	Undetermined	1401 St. 25 (15)		138
WAYA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATUR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATUR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADDOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD MIRANIA Not R	Pioneer Newspepers Inc.	CSD	. Undetermined	TABLE STREET		C SHILL
WAA Not Registered USD Undetermined USD	Pioneer Newspapers inc.	CSD	1. pd coeramed	200 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	S-WESTERN SPRINGS	THE D
No. No. Registered USD Undetermined USD	Lighter Menshers the	Cac	Partition canadidate	Not 3 actions		THE D
INA Nor Registered Diadetermined USD 105 N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADVOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A N	Tioned Membrones 110	Cab	Property	Not Reprise read		KI BH!
NA Not Registered Undetermined USD 105 MA No. Registered URD U	The second second second	7007	Tradabana A	Not Reptstered		STE C
WAA Not Registered USD Undetermined USD	Pinney Manager and Fra	Cast	(Podephronisted)	Not Registered	LS	1020
NA	Planeer Measurers inc	CSD	Undetermined !	Not Registered		1000
NA	Pigueer Newspapers inc.	CSU	Undetermined :	Hot Recistered	****	
W	Pioneer Manapagers Inc.	USD	Undetermined (Davagada 1051		PROVE
W	Pioneer Newspapers Inc.	usp	Undetermined	CS25500 1034	CHREAT	F0.X
W N/A Not Registered Ubdetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W/A N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADVOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	Pioneer Newspeners Inc.	USD .	Undetermined			3 MJ3
W NAA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VIGORATIE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADVOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	FIGURET NEWSDRIPETS INC.	USED	politabalandus	Not Decidence		FORES
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD V8 N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W/A N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VIDIO N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VID Undetermined USD Undetermined USD VID	Thomas representations	2000	- Carlotte Carlotte	No. Registered		OAK E
INA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ALDYOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ALDYOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Re	A CONTRACTOR OF THE	1,001	7 Tribayanan and	Not Registered		BUSEA
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD MPRODN N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADVOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADVOCATE N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	Pioneer Mawananers Inc	บระเ	Chidelermined	Not Registered	William Sandrate Control of the Cont	CY CONT
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD V8 N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD WA N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ADYOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Pioneer Mawanapers Inc.	USD :	Undetermined	No. Registers		TAYO
W N/A Ner Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A No. Registered USD Undetermined USD W N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD ADYOCATE N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	Proper Newspapers Inc.	CSD	Undersmined	Not the gate of		HARRE
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WIED Undetermined USD Undetermined USD WIED N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	Piumer Newspapers inc.	CSD	Undetermined	NOT DESCRIPTION		OSIGE
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undeterm	Figness Meverpapers Inc.	USD	Continuation	TO THE PARTY OF TH	S NEWS	NORRE
WA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD ATOR N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Flonger Newspapers lee	USL	Characterined	Will Day of the second	ATE	XXX
WA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined	Fremon Newspapers inc.	Car	Date in 12 and 1	Val Bagistand		NUL BS
W N/A Not Registered USD VS N/A Not Registered USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Living Hosesphania 199,		71-2-1-2-1-3	Not Registered		LACME
WA Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	TOTAL PROPERTY AND THE	1000	in Annual Control of the Control of	Not Registered	*	E 04CC
WA Not Registered Undetermined USD V8 N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Fresheet Indeedbacks suc	7 CH 2	Constitution of the consti	Mal Registers:		S X C X
WA Not Registered USD Videtermined Videtermi	Total a todadopace to the	1	The state of the s	No. Readstered		YENGY.
W N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD WA Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	District to the property of the same	Tien	i melutuminan	Not Registered		1
W N/A Nor Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD N/A No. Registered Undetermined USD WA No. Registered Undetermined USD	Program Management in	(185)	Undetermined	Not Registered	THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
EW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD EVIEW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD NEWS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD 1EW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD EVIEW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD EVIEW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Pioneer Mercenseners in	USI	Undetermines :	Wat New istered	والمارات والدوام والمعارض والمعارض والمتعارض و	
EW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD EVIEW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD NEWS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD 1EW N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD	Pionest Newspapers Inc	สหม	Undebarmined	Not Registered	to a bit of	0
EW N/A Not Registered (Undetermined USD USD Undetermined UNDET	Dionest Newspapers Inc.			Nat Registered	A TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	den.
W Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD VS N/A Not Registered Undetermined USD	Flanca Newspapers (sc.			COLORS ON STANS		T A
N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD N/A Not Registered USD Undetermined USD Undetermined USD N/A	Pigneer Newspapers inc.	OED	Undetermined	COLUMN SECTION		NO.
N/A Not Registered USD	Plotteer Newspapers Inc.	USU	Sant supplied of	the transfer of the state of th		HOH
- TO	CHILDRE LARGED STREET	Coll	Same of the Party	No. Rossichop	L'ASHIRE REVIEW	Z Ž Ž
		A P Contraction of the Contracti	c Charles and 1	Mor (C#2)824441	TEVU REVIEW	DEBAL

Paga 2 of 16

			***************************************	Chicego Sun Times	7/27/201	Indivision and a second
		an incomplete of party of the design party of the party o	المنات والمال ووجود ومناده والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية والمالية	O'Chicago Sun Tarres	7,27/3011	(nownializatewaid) edectory com
**************************************	Mercanon	***************************************	Contract of the Contract of th	Z.	1,22,720 #1	manywidgeflactory.net
The second secon	A STATE OF THE STA			ы.	7/27/201	Minate Sensing Contract of the
				'nŁ.	12/10/200	CONTRACTOR DAY
		a. pi		×	12/30/200	2) 11 (Boat 2012) 11 (Boat 2012)
				114	7077291	CONTRACTOR AND
				-	7/2/7201	Charles at the control of the control
		1		1-	120201/16	
					5/30/2037	and the state of t
					7/13/2011:03	Control of the Contro
				.1=	1/2/7/2011	Cartestan and assistance of the control of the cont
			***************************************	5±	1,627/20	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
	}		***************************************	. 1 - 2	3270200	The introduction of the control of t
		The first the second se	THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY	12	MAZIALO	TOWN THE THE
This is designated and the second of the sec		1			(A)	agy black com
	·	***************************************	tions on a constitution of the constitution of the same		116,531,040 (Special contract
	***************************************	***************************************	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	100	1,036/20	deal state of the control of the con
***************************************		***************************************	***************************************			college Koeffectory nat
***************************************	The second secon	Contraction of the second seco	The same of the sa	512	7 P. O. C.	TENNES TO STORY CONT
	-		in bererami en en en strombandinamentamenter (1996) telebisko	MAX:	P.C.470336	currentdakage com
			***************************************	c.is	1,02/5/3/18	sizesited chicago, com
	***************************************	-	* Commence of the Commence of	3.1	11.00(82)6	Chlesgoyeslowpage.com,
					112712011	phicagowidgettectory, (re)
	***************************************	***************************************		77.1	7/27/20%	Chicagowidgettactory, com
	- i	*		7.1	1,02/9/1	COLCADORD WENGER, CAUM
	***************************************			-	\$1000000	Chicagopecija com
	-	,,	L		1,02/2/15	concessionession, com
Action to the second contract of the second c	**	A more of the second se			Characteria.	chicagolandgeoxyear.com
	-		-	-	1075/2010	SANCES OF SERVICES
	**************************************		4	-	7/8/201	COSTRACTOR OF COST
	*		-		1022al	Canicad oca haest cour
	-				102(81)3	Saverage Section 1
	•			-	320673 (72)	218(10X10X118)
			***	a) Chicago Sun Times	127102200	51071041040539113
		~~		El Chicego Sun Times	12/10/2009	THE CHANGE OF THE
				B Chicago Sun Times	12710/2008	ECONOCIONAL DE LA CONTRACTOR DE LA CONTR
	1			el Chicago Sun Times	0050121	Constitution of the Consti
				Clichicago Surr Times	2402900	244417741144284 NASA177
				1 Chicago Sun Times	102/2/2011	(ent) professory of Care.
		~		S Chicago Sun Timas	12/10/2908	excustor. Hex
*	-			9 Chilago Sun Thras	12/10/200	19127 (C. 1709)
	-			SiChicago Sun Times	\$082#\$1/Z1	TO HALDOLES GO. 70 S.
***************************************				FUNCAGO SUN TIMES	12/10/2008	RIMDOGISM go.covn
		it.	•	SICHICÉGO SUN TIMOS	JL02/B2/8	25.34.52.100.00 D. 100.00.
	-		-	S CHOS	tated montenders	12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (12 (
l i					The same of the sa	
Fox Yalley Fublications LLC	dsb		,	Mot Kegistered	N/A	NUS STANTA STA
	ggu	•	***	Not Replistered	WIN	KING WASHINGTON
	usp :	Undetermined	, and a second s	Plot Registered	VIS	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Fox Valley Fubilizations L.L.C	CED.	· Dadelerained !	***************************************	* [*O. 1763 1363 50	77.78	712 07 71 401 00 01 74
And sugarantana Aprile 201	707	Paul Izziana Outon		The leaves and the	W/A	THE LINCOLM-WAYS STONE
Control of the contro	1000	The state of the s	***************************************	Not Descriptored	W/W	THE HOMER SUN
For Valley Post liveding 170	- C.S.	Landara mained	Secretary accommendation of the secretary contraction and the secretary contractions are secretarily contractions and the secretary contractions and the secretary contractions and the secretary contractions are secretarily contractions and the secretary contractions are secretarily contractions and the secretarily contractions are secretar	Not Registered	۸/۷	THE PLAINFIELD SUN
Fox Valley Publications LLC	1 (1871)	: Undetermined	~~	Not Registered	Z.Z	THE DOWNERS GROVE SUN
						Control of the Contro

Page 3 of 16

22.00 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)			
rewyskwidgeffactory.nei	SAME SOUND SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME SAME	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	***************************************
NEXIGOXCI (C830, 00X)	STATE OF CHANGE CON STREET		***************************************
Wysicostartey corr	13 7754 (14 14 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15 15		The state of the s
18 (A. C.	127/2010) Objecto Silva Silvas	***************************************	
Different for the season	WW. 2010: Chean Sun Tunes	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	1
Ourtowns a work 2000	1/28/2012(Chkago Stat Times	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
PEACH(CA90, 00m	728/2018 Chicage Sun Times	·~	
SUNTENCE CONTROL CONTR	17/2010 Oncede But Thises	٠, ٠	
680Trancecowidgenessory nut	127/2019 Chicago Sun Timas		ACCOUNT OF A PROPERTY OF THE P
searcheago, mon	727(2010)Ch) kaga 8un Thasa	***************************************	
285/C3/IC25/3, D/Z	Merzolo Chicago Skri Timos	,	
\$2.87C(1)(C40) (185)	(20/20)(2) Chicago 5'un 11maa	***************************************	
K68/CASCAGO, TROD	ZPG010 Chicago sun Times	***************************************	
3887CNC800.166	20/2010 Chicago Bun Times	ş.,	
888001000 000	(20/2010 Chicago Sun Trans	*	
282 1 201 1 CONTO CONTO	12012010 Coleage Sun Trows	,	
2237 C25 C357 C377 C377 C377 C377 C377 C377 C37	/27/2010 Chicago Sun Trada		
9UNITHE 200	27/2010 Cricago Sun Times		
(1) (SAR & XIII C 200) (C20)	(24/2011 Chicago Sun Timea	ļ.,	
[767d/gd](2870.00m]	120/2012 Chicago Sun Times	4~	
11(bald)(cago, cago)	Ware of Chicago Sun Times		
(Inversional and Inches and Inche	14 W201 Castage Sun Times	The state of the s	
CLEVICITA GEO. SOM	SWALL CRICAGO SWI Times	***************************************	
(SVBI)B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()B()	TO SOLUTION OF THE PARTY OF THE		esercial designation of the second
(8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8) (8)	10/0014 (11/0016) 0017 17/003	· 4.	
WOOD COM	200		
2.00 (3	3	
TRINGIAN 30g COM	8/16/2011/Chosgo Sun-Thrise	}	
1800 (0.00) COM	12/2012 Chicago Sun-Tance, Kus.		
replacing rates, com	184201 Chroma Sun Tones inc	1	1
32 31 5 1 Calon 6 Calo	1.2/2012; Chicago Sur-Times, Inc.	***************************************	- San Janana
86844)(2)(23603)	CALANT TO DESIGN SUM-TIMES INC		
(Searche) (Cego. ue	CALCUIT CROSSOC SUN-TIMES, INC.	The state of the s	
202 302 3820 63((31)2/2888	CHANT TO THE SUB- 18769, 1866		
399/CRCRS450a(bbs.com)	SINCE THE PROPERTY OF THE STREET, AFTER		the second of th
SERVICE CANCER LANGE LANGE	282012 Calcage Star Times Inc		İ
SER CONTRACTOR AND	887-012 Chicago Syn-7mes the		
See Chinal Control of the Control of	SWZ012, Ohiosog Sun-Times, Inc.	The state of the s	
AGO CONTRACTOR AND CO	US 2012; Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.	*	
* Seal Chorago Classos Navia And	2(6/29) \$ (Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.		١
RESTORMED COMMENS AND COMMENS	US2012 Chicago Sun Times, Inc.	1] (
SERCING CORPORAGE AND A PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PART	ASZU12 Cricago Sun-Tarias, inc.		
AG Beuckloberucking	AMAZO12 I Chicago Sun-Tures, Inc.	The state of the s	
\$5%(cf) cf (kag chunnas 5) et	MS2012 Chiexgo Sun-Times, Inc.	- -	
8.00 (5.00 (ANGETA: Chicago Sur-Tupes, Inc.	The second secon	
Fear Change Change (K	16/2012 Chicago Sun-Times Inc.	and the second s	***************************************
\$38(C)80)(C)0)(C)0,6(Z)	102212 Chicago Sur Times, inc.	monographic of the second of t	***************************************
\$\$BCCDOMCAGGGGBB.com	MOZOTZ Chkago Sur-Timos, Inc.	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
\$64.000 (capp) (64.00)	Level 14 Lines and Sub-Times, inc.		
850 240 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 0	100 COLOR CO		
See Charlothe look to	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	1	The formation and the first of the state and and additional and and a state of the
	- W. C. J. J. J. J. G. C. 1550 8 5550		Control of the contro
			The second contract of

T)
ድ
'n
4.0
Q.
- ⊒
25

		-	\$					
-	1		1 months and a second	The statement course recommendation	THE THE WAYS CHEST	8-1102/6/9	2. 152. 154. 151. 151. 151. 151. 151. 151. 151	10000
***************************************			-		Sales Three Many Crops	3,1,102/6/9	S. S	acore.
**************************************	With the state of				The state of the s	3 - 5 4 C/C/16/9	nicaripusianing com.net	100
***************************************	- 1	1	į	***************************************	Un Terras Nova Como	91.102/202	er iverigitation of the control of t	000
-				The section of the se	Un Times News Come	5.9V2V11	aka apaka kanana disana	0.10
					and three district Court	8900 1 1 E	er staffbablishingeo.net	2/1100
				***************************************	Un Time Neve Cours	311102/8/8	State of the State	0.11.00
***************************************			***************************************	******	In Those North Years	STATOSTON	210° 0106 Kanton Mare 22	1
*			-		un Timas News Coxus	3 9002/41/D1		1000
-		***************************************		***************************************	Ren Firmes News Commo	3 8000/81/03	STANDARD CAUTY	9 8
	C. C	***************************************		***************************************	SUR TIMOS News Group	SIBODZIAIMI	Contract to the state of the st	1
			****		An Tinges News Group	3:0102/31/01	80080)6032 AM	
			***************************************		Sun Times News Group	21.1.02.17.10c	DOGGO AND THE PROPERTY OF THE	2
	The second contraction of the consequences of				And St. Salah Salah Balla	1 a F-0 701 AC	chleage, are	Rdac
	The second secon				SHOW SHEET COURS	5140000	CAK-SGG AR	2603
-	The state of the s		A TANAMAN AND A		The Court of the C	21 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	(4)030 O (4)030 O	Sections
***************************************				The second secon	Oly Chrone Manue Canada	6712/2018	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	1000
			***************************************	(1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.	FUT TITTES NEWS CARES	\$10201518	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	2
	***************************************	· decommendation of the commendation of the co	The second secon	Ster W.T.	roper Even of a Economic & Associa	2/8/2516;	ON S. Marrie Control	2820
	*************				standary 88	11.102/1M	#CD Decl Com	S
	The same and				25 Sec. 20 C. 20	2 1 1 C 2 1 C	e9/mgcountyaca.com	30,000
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			-	200 See 16 (45 20)		Ucondacourter, com	Maur
				A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	The second second	4776644	Sicon Market Colu	A STATE
***************************************		444				v.	TOWNS COST	Train.
		*	mariane		HST. ACTION (P. C.)	\$77205T	THE STANSFORM COSTS	
		-			ST/Z011 Phonespress	87/2011	TO COMPANY TO SERVICE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	2
	***************************************			***************************************	workests	97/2011	1008 December in his constant	200
	marine and the second s		į		>500eex0x#3#	H. EOZOJ W	Silvered a Cardio Leave	200
					Sept Manual Control	× 1/2/2	unignaged med som	inou.
					CHORACKER	11.1000	distraction for com	Time.
	The state of the s				100 to 10	A Property A	zolizwapatrayless, gozn	190
-		1			Contract of the	W. 1204	Oligiti 6: zview.com	8
Charles of the same of the sam						807/2m4	ENERGY WAY (STO)	Jake.
		-			T-MITTERS ATTACKAGE	8/7/2011	SACTOR ASSESSMENT	
	-	1			anear mea	11.1020209		
			**************************************	-	DIOMINE CONTRACTOR	SV7/20113		
T			***************************************		plenesipzess	W762011	Children Through I comes on the	100
F					Eleanores e	d 1102///0	\$8142498.00m	TO W
	*****			-	13	311,021,10	ISON DOWN THE PROPERTY OF THE	200
A		1,	, (68236184018	200000	\$pia(nesdmes.com)	dear
				***************************************	Contract Ports (SO)	di.	Calle Associative ide coro	Cally
	3.5.5	*	The second secon		A PARTICIPATION OF THE PARTICI	41.1000.79	MANAGEMINITANCE COM	1000
-		-	POTENTIAL CO. LANGE CONTRACTOR CO		CAD TISHAIT PANA SOC	87/2011	LIOS MANAGES STREET	
-					0407.86F D1388	1110010	The state of the s	
VI	The state of the s	- Children or and the Control of the		*	Philed Piess	8/6/2011/	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	1
7	The state of the s	· ************************************	***************************************		PROTEST Press	151.02.879	37(8617) 84-6, CON	H
١.		***************************************	White descentioners and approximately a		Chicago Sub-Times, inc.	1,502/92/1	STANITOCZI, COM	200
l	***************************************	Section of the sectio	1		COCESSO SUG-TROOM, Inc.	1. 15 2. 20 2.00	18/4/rg.7981	Strig
	To be a second and the second and th	1			CHANNE STATE BOOK SING	C POECES	18WKR.CATA	Sur
<				-		\$ 100000	SAMP CIEN	Paris P
			-	***************************************	Chicago Store Transaction	11,02,051.	327693.5493]	
***************************************		***************************************			Chicago Sun Timbe Ivo	2/6/2012)	STATE NO BUTCHESTS SO TO	
-		·	and the state of t		Chosac Sun. Times Inc.	2/6/2012	ALC WAS CAMPAGE CONTRACTOR CONTRA	
	٠.			e see announce and a see a	Chicago Sun-Times, Inc	2602042	CONTROL OF THE STATE OF THE STA	
		***************************************	***************************************		Chicogo Sun-Times, Inc.	2/6/2012	CHRIST CHRIST CONTRACTOR CONTRACT	2
			mental property and the second	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	ş	2/6/2012	STORY TO CONTRACT TO STORY TO	700
	***************************************	-		***************************************	Ş	2/6/2012	Brother hands and a second	2
	***************************************	-		j	'n	26/20121	SKINGS CROOMER TO SPECIAL AND	989
	- The second of		***************************************	***************************************	Chicago Sun-Tenes, Inc.	2/6/2012	RECORDERATE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL O	80
	delected the same and the same and a same and a same and a same and a same a same a same a same a same a same a	**************************************	William J. Commission of the C	}	Chicago Sun-Tanes, inc.	2/6/2012	Without Control Than Alian Anna	ğ
						- Company of the Comp	WIGHT STATE OF STATE	17.24

Schedule 4.17(a)(l) Attachment

-	STATES OF THE ST	STICAL SANCTON STATE STA
	Constitution Contraction of the	Silicagonewayroup.net
	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY O	GAU DOSUBLIGATION
	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	Strange Management
	(9/19/2012: Stiff Times Havin Grade	13.00 San 2 (A. C.)
	-	CANADA STRINGS
**************************************		The state of the s
-		CONTRACTOR AND
		Citizate and
		Ch02500000000000000000000000000000000000
		Chicadolog red
	Charles and save saves	chicacolog.com
		chicageiandwerks.com
3		chicagolandracustmans, com
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	chicagolandicheditores.com
	71 600 1 600 1000 1000 1000	Ghicago aumeis na
7	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	chagolounas,com
	7/18/20/14 (2015) Terrian Albura Carrott	SIZZE BOOK THE LAND TO SIZZE S
	W1602012 Sun Times News Circum	CITY CONTROL STREET CONTROL
-	97252010 Sun Trines News Corne	THE HOME CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
		The second secon
	7/16/2011, Sun Tenes News Group	Children Charles and Charles
	10/19/2009 Sun Times News Group	Gilcana comente
***************************************	T/16/25/11 Sun Three News Group	EUGENERAL SECTION OF THE SECTION OF
	Grads, gr	Chicacobibager ray
		Syleapoblogger net
	***************************************	DANCACAGA, IVA)
	SERVICIAL CONTINUE NEWS CHOUSE	1800 Spiedures example in the spiedures example from
	THE SECOND FOR THOSE NAME COURT	Division and Com
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Switalograve-countryside.cem
3	4700 5 000 100 2 000 100 100 100 100 100 100 1	Dogster-work-king corp
<u> </u>	00000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000 0000	topostervitikorpark.com
	datast section and	DOCAL BE-IV-V-BV-FIC COOM
	1	popsiariak com
		podstavalijado opol
*	16877110 Sun Times Kinsus Sunda	peogre renicago.com
-	1/19/2011 Sun Timas News Como	See Bourder Code ver
	7/16/2011 Bury Times Name (290)	OKSESSISCH CESTO UGS
		Wor obed disciplination
	an extension and the second	4 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C
***************************************	O/19/2010 Sun Times Nova Grado	Property of the second contract of the second secon
	12/8/2009 (Sun Times Naws Cross	
The state of the s	7.19/2011 Fires News Grad	100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100
	7/19/2011 Sun Trass News Group	01 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100
	7/19/2011 Sun Three News Group	MC (Am Price Co.) 194
÷	9/14/2018/3/ur Times News Group	0137047015701 5104
	19/19/2010 Sun] Trysk News Group	SECONOMIC SECONOMICS S
	10/19/2010 Sun Times News Group	and the second court
		877 GOOD TO WARVE COOK
A CONTRACTOR CONTRACTO	10/19/ZDDB Sun Times News Group	8.00 × 3.00
	UNS GODZING	all Mark District
	Gravey when selled in the leafford in	877-X/76, 741
	COOK CALL TANKS CHANGE CHANGE	BITTW/FB, F/93
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Sm-sylva care
		Exp drelug
	20020 SHORT SHEET SHEET	antin black.com
	20022 Sur (mas again Grup	american publishing inc. org
	The state of the s	145 150 160 16 (141) 161) 173 X (2, 174)

Pag*8 of 18

***************************************	manufacture a manufacture of the state of th		CHOCK SAME SALLE UNCHESTER	
***************************************	The second section is a second		Charles and settle con a settle settle	[zweizhicago.com
-			datas analy pause ung along al	huntley-boundrysids.com
			OSCANO AMAN AMAN UNS. P. LAPAN A	montewordsiar.com
-	desidence and to the second second	the state of the s	draws shape source space son	mentary front (accept)
-	ACCOUNTY OF A CANADOMICAL AND A STATE OF THE		Chairs where series three Programs	English Bernall org
***			COUDE AND SECURE OF SECURE	Soundenmail Usi
	The second secon		CALL STABLE COLL 1105 COLD 1 CA	Asy wedness
***************************************		3	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O	Paris Helitaries
		The second secon	127777916 F. T.	Total Bank Solts
The state of the s			200 Committee of the Control of the	Listor and Listor and Listor and Listor and Listor and Listor and Liston and
	1		11/18/2009 Sun Three Source Process	Richard Hannes Hannes
*	rock succession of the second	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON O	11118/2006/8011 PDS/0005/81111	NO CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY
•	and the second of the second o	The section of the se	11/19/2009 Sun That News Grave	noleged betrack and
	***************************************		11/20/2008 Sun Tables News Croup	It cliente metanal carry
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	The same and the same of the s		TO BEACH SOULT SING SENSONS III.	ing in a second
÷	CANAL PROPERTY AND		Uncley Revents transference in	thought and a second
***************************************			Contract Con	14 P. 101 P. 100 D. 100 P. 100
~			1 1/18/2009/8/10 Throw March 1/1/18	Providence of the second of th
-	-		TUTBIZED SETT THINK NAME CROUP	TO TO THE TOTAL OF
٠.,	***************************************		TOTAL BANK CHANGE TOTAL TOTAL CHANGE CHANGE	incility and comments are comments and comme
The state of the s			THOUSE BANK SALIKE CHESTOS CALLES	heiknerdigkai.com
<u></u>	The second of th	*	THE PARTY POUR COUNTY IN THE PROPERTY CANADA	thodimenestales-review com
-			2005) SAREKI SAILU 1995 (ARAGUS 1995)	6110
Consequence of appropriate of contract of the	-1	2		
-		<u> </u>	10/10/20/0 But Time Water (1997)	
		and the second s	9/29/2018 Sun Tanga Naws Group	Sports of the control
-	***************************************	The second secon	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARKS GROWN	กลพนตรายการก็รมหา
	A Proposition of the Control of the		Process Ramby Baug Lungs in the last in the	DOWNER (ARK COOK)
<u> </u>	The second secon		STACKED SPACE LINE OF ALL AND AND	DATA SANDA S
	هـ.		TOO SAME SALES I WAS A SALES IN THE COLUMN SAL	Went were eninouncements com
The second secon	_	3	100 S CALLS CO.	Algorithm Could
_		A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	TO CONTROL THE POPULATION OF T	marging was some com
-		The second secon	6/16/2012 Sun Terras Nova Grand	
_		The second secon	SAT TIZO 12 TOUR NEWS CHANG	TROUGHT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE
	***************************************	The second secon	8/1 7/20 22 Sun I bree Henry Groun	CXV2010VVIII DANGE CONTROL OF THE CO
		The state of the s	Wash area United Section (Section Contract Contr	med to the property of the property of
	which considers not to present the contract of	4.	maig smoot seem uns in the parties	expose yourself.com
***************************************	_		MOST 6460 89201 (NO 1910 891	evariston-review.com
managed and a second a second and a second and a second and a second and a second a		,	7/31/2013 (30) (31) (31) (31)	The contraction of the contracti
		the same of the sa	7/2 U20/31 Silm Throps Newton Pro-	100 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
,	7.00	Commence of the second	121/2011 Jun 1 mark mark 1 1 102/12/12	
	-	Commission of the second secon	CONTRACTOR DESCRIPTION OF COLUMN CONTRACTOR	ACMA COMPANIES OF THE PARTY OF
}		3	19/19/2019 Sun Times News Group	PROTECTION REPORT TANK
-	Contraction of the Contraction o	Commence of the second	Wash Swan salid ung long 1818 1831	exprove-coneg coun
	definition of the contract of	9	FOR THE BEAUTY AND COLORS (COLORS COLORS COL	adaconcorpod-tone stationed and
-		,	COLD SANDY PRIMIT LING PLANKES	edgebrook-limiosraxiaw.com
	***************************************		0009 Stan Sept 1 and 71 cress 11	old mer-menezine.com
Access to the second se			POOP SMBN SOULL UNG FINENSY	giological and sold and an
Secretaria de la companya del la companya de la com			0.00 Section 40 (38 City) 1 2 0.00 1 3 0	qiqilisaniii an ciscouret
	2	,	0.000 BAND SELLET COOK 19 (P. 7.200 S)	Glowan description (Control of the Control of the C
The same of the sa			700/51 SAMBAL 28001 - 1180191 - 2000	decimal and an
·		***************************************	Caro Sales and Contract of the	A Wall and Carlot Control Control
and the second discount of the second discoun		C	00 to 8 to 10 to 1	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR
		1		K.S. States
The same of the sa		Burney is a service of the service of	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	The state of the s
		The second secon	129/2011 Sun Three Name (1-0)	A Property Color
		3	(29/2011 Sin Trace Marie Color	18 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17 17
~ •			1/28/2011 Sur Throne Newton Con.	CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
-			ALC: ALC: 1002 1.02/82/1	NICHOLDER CONTROL ON
			1/20/2011 15 cm 1 month of the 1/20/2011	The state of the s

Page S of 18

91 M DL 858cd

Implicate phases 1865 1867 18	WYNOTHERINESS COM			
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	Myhtanethicaga, 156t	(141740) 11340 Types News Group		
10.00000000000000000000000000000000000	III Demechicago con	7/21/2012 Sun Towns Amus Carrier	Andrew Control of the	-
10.100 10.100	Illuminacturato one	7/38/2011 SUN TITIES NEWS GYOUG	+	
17222 17	Walder Children Car Walder	6/20/2010 Sun Times News Group		7
100 (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19) (19)	Mylowicationago, n.gi	1/22/2011 (Sun Yinka News Group		
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	UNICHOCHUS (NO.	7/22/2012/888 Tames News Crosso		
778 (1978) 3.778 (CEDEL MEDICAL	1716/2011 Sun Times Name Group		
10.100 (1.000)	THE YEAR YOUR DEPOY COME TO SERVICE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE P	7/16/2013 Swn Tonies Naws Group		The state of the second
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	58/02/1557-03-04/185/0796	771642011 Sun Trinca Nava Group	<u>.</u>	
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 100	DBJRINDOSTOROEMEN, 11.62	1/28/7010 Sun Times Naws Group	***************************************	***************************************
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	reighbarhacascade, org	7728720 IO-15-IM FRITT IN 10 IOUS	~- J-	
10.100 (1.000) 10.1000	Treighborhoodsser Tre	1728720 TUS Sun Tyries News Group	***************************************	7
(2018) (2	rosgnagfggodstar, com	Ondress Swell Botto Line Fringer	***************************************	+
10.100 (1.000)	raightomodata/, nai	Analy Keen Falls 1999 Other		
100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100	WWW.com	0000 1000 1000 10000	*	
10180 10	reva-slar-chicago.com	100000 (2000 Carrier Carrier)		
10000000000000000000000000000000000000	28.00	Sis		
10.100 m. 10.000	MAD (10 3.0)	z)	the second secon	
	TO STOCK STATE OF STA			The state of the s
18 (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10) (10)	D41181COX:468(DX):11	Sport Swall Sent Littles Nama Choos		
10.00 10	North le Perekt-lourne Loom	CORPORATE SON FIRMED NAME COOLD		
10.00 mm m	Paktorestelar com	Charles was saint start of the	The second secon	
18.17.1 1.18.1 1.18.	JENNESTEL COM	6/16/2012 Sun Times News Croup	╆~.	
100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100 (100	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		•	
10.00 10	100000 DB (0100 050)		***************************************	The second secon
20100 20	JUL BANKATATA			*
10.101 10.101	101 6018 (D. 201)	2011 Bug Times News Gn	,	The second secon
10.100 10.100	alatine ozuninjalde com	2010 Sun Times Name Go		***************************************
2010 2010	23(7)(7)(10)(-4)(1)(-5)(7)			
18.101 19.101	and the horse decrease com	STAND SALE MONTH IN THE SALE OF THE SALE O		The second secon
181.01 181.02 181.03	antidos navalis sulversia, com	directs switch settle 100 (2) or or or		
1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 110	ADDING CARE	CONTRACT CANA TAILOR OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CO		
18.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.10.	1/3/1/80()0/1/7/21 n/ct	7/102011:Sun Trees Navy Court		
1182 1182 1183 1183 10180 1018	34.4 (4) W. 32.5 (207)	6/29/2012 Sun Times News Group	The second secon	**************************************
1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 110		641 112012 ISBN Times Hewa Group	THE SAME AND AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF	**************************************
11/02 11/02 11/02 11/03 11	Y COT BOTH TO Y COLOR OF THE CO	2/11/2010 Sun Times Name Group	ACCOUNTS AND ACCOU	
198.00 198.00	(150) [500-536-53 [4] (7-154] [1	11/8/2009 Sun Times News Grave	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	The second secon
28.701 78.100 78.100 78.100 78.100 78.100 78.100 78.100	66401C900.COM	(1/2/2009: Bun Ilmes Meson Group	١.].
18100 18100	a edicinos go, na	3/18/2011 Sun Times Hewa Group	and the second s	
18.101 18.102 18.103 18	Wantoless Esses Cost	CONTROL THE WARM COOK	the second secon	The second secon
191.01 19	Machine dissends town	CHOST STOLE SECTION COOL		***************************************
1984 March 1018 COLOR CO	cgerenout.net	STORY THE STORY STORY OF THE ST		C. C
101925181 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010 10122010	08-84-44-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04-04	Chote teams constitution of the constitution o	the state of the s	
10/18/2016 10/18/2016	однужном таком соп	10/19/70 0 5 W 1 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2 W 2		
801010B 0000	Checilian Maylew.com	THE PARTY OF THE P	THE CONTRACTOR OF STREET	
1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1	(218)CR (20)T)	The 2011 Sun Times News Group		***************************************
7/19/2011		7/16/2011: Sun Times Name Orden	to the second se	
77402013	CALLAND MAN CONTRACTOR OF THE	7/76/2011 (Sun Times Mens Group	APPLACATION AND APPLACED AND APPLACED AND APPLACED APPLACED AND APPLACED APPLACED AND APPLACED	and the second
7/10/251		7/19/2011 Sun Times News Group	Additional to the second secon	THE PARTY OF THE P

Contraction of the contraction o			
Constitution of the second of	***************************************		
The second secon	The second secon	8/3/1/2010: Styr Tyron Moura Comm.	ACCURATION OF THE PROPERTY OF
	er e	830/2013 Sun I (mas Naws Clorin	STORY OF THE STORY
	Terretarion to the ferre and the second of t	8/32/2010/ Bun Times News Govern	Sincotio net
The same of the sa	and the second s	8623/2910, Star Thigh Maws Group	Salusus and
		STATES OF SHARE DEVISE STATES STATES	(SUPERMEDELIE)
AND THE PERSON NAMED AND PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSON NAMED AND		(100.12) 東州は、中央には、中央には、17.12 (4.15年)	ENGC PROPERCOUNT
the second secon		310010 STORY	TICTE-Matifician
)		B3/2012 C 17 Trace Visit Color	The second secon
	The state of the s	64/2012 Sun Tizze Naws Comin	Stronge our
	***************************************	84/2012] Sun Times News Croup	aungmed net
The same of the sa	Andreas and the second	1/0/2012: SUT 187-64 Nawe Croup	singrant com
The state of the s	A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF	8/00/5) 8/46/1 8/4/10 (170-17)	BETARINGSOFE
The state of the s		100,100,000	exploration (tall)
	The second section of the sect	(2) 20 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	King and the second
*	We do not be former and the second of the se	all \$4201D(Sup Times Navy Grown	Sirnal New York
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	@ 19/201 U Sun Times News Group	Strigoricago.om
and reasons a constitution of a second constitution of the second constitut	undertranscenses de santantenten de ce man paraces a tenta parece.	οι στου Βιπαε News Group	Singchicago, nai
THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O		(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	Child Charles (Child
Commission of the state of the		2010 1010 Throat Control of the Cont	The state of the s
	١.,	3/16/2010 Strin Times Manny Comm	Minoral mana
		### 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	a nuchicago No
-	- Jerietannessen	Angles swew salli line in the sale	Singringo.org
The same of the sa		(1) (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	180 GC (181
The state of the s		A (200 10 St. of House St. of H	Med Salahan
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		THE STATE OF THE S	STORY OF THE PARTY
	ANTONIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO	BIZZ221C Sun Timpes Naves Group	tangchea biz
***********	the constitution of the co	SAME SAME TIME THE DESCRIPTION OF THE SAME SAME	Strig, Com
The state of the s	-\$	Q(1)2.5 \$46.5% provide 1 (1) \$5.5%	200 3102
The state of the s	~ 1		100 March 1980
***************************************	٠.	WASHED TO SUIT TIMES NAME OF THE	STANDARD NO.
		8/30/20/0 Sun Tinias Name Comm	STOWN CONTROL OF
		EAZE 2 Sun Impas News Group	Sinewsgroup, som
	The same of the sa	Change Card Card Card Card Card Card Card Card	Subjection
		OPOLIC BARBA MARIA TORING TORING	Table Table Table
The state of the s		B12750127 (57.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.15.	The second secon
		4/2/17012/Sun Throne Name Corner	Signature of the same of the s
*	The same process of the same same same same same same same sam	487/2012 8th Times News Group	at months
The same of the sa	- Commence of the contract of	Group 8-46N 8945 71-555 21.	strigi.net
The second secon		TO THE PARTY OF TH	- Sec. (1917)
The state of the s		123 120 12 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	201000
	۰۰	471780 18 SUT 1 1734 MBA 17 17 17 1	Edmont to
		7/17/2011 Sur Times News Brace	STANIE STANIES
waster of a company and a comp	The second secon	42112012) Eun Tirres Hays Graup	aprospics.com
The second secon		Should small the street	Syd Syllond Managarde
	1	CONTRACTOR AND CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR OF T	tau salanazarana
**************************************		# 17 (17) \$ 100 (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18) (18)	Man palice or server server
***		4/2/1977 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	The second second
_	-	WINDOWS Sun Times Same Result	Mark Sangar State
_	The same designation of the same of the sa	8/18/25/12/SUST TITURE NAME CONTROL	Sometime His
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	6/ (M/2010) Sun Times Naws Group	BOOKS OF STREET
	***************************************	2/2012 El Sun Jimes News Group	Stating Website Com
		01/12/12/Sin Times Abus Group	alamews-seams.com
The state of the s	· more manufacture of the second of the seco	TWESTERS IMPERIOR STORY GROUP	\$-3.50°
AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER		GROLE WASHINGTON TO THE CONTROL OF T	abxidewacentor.com
Annual Contraction of		47.12(3) see 1/2 soluti (2) (2) (2) (2)	SCHOOL SHILLINGS COLUMN
		CHOLD BARK SAIL (STORY)	Part Zaraktering
The second secon		A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	Sweet contract (COUL)
		101212131 and 11121 and 1121 and 112	2017/03/2012/05/2
		777/2012/3/10 Trans Nove (A STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF
		4/6/2012/Sun Times News Grove	ECHIPPIE CONTRACT
		10/5/2010 WANT 10/00/20 WANT 10/00/20	SOUTH DELL'AND SERVICE
₩	and the state of t	10/9/2019 Sun Times News Group	S OVER ON CHOOK STATE
	· carried and a comment of the second	10H8/2012 Sun Three News Group	SKOKI S-TSVISWA CENT
	entering bless and a second consequence of consequences of the second consequences.	SUZDIZISUO Tamas News Group	seerchanicano.cm
			A MARCHAN MARCHAN COLLA

Pega 11 or 18

	Participation of the Assessment of the Assessmen			
The same of the sa	The state of the s		History and the second second second	
a come or a set and	The state of the s	Property of the state of the st	1/21/2010/Star Trace Starte X	The second of th
A A William American Commission of the Commissio	The second secon	*********	7/27/2010 Sun Trans Name (250)	6078/(RESOR 1977
The state of the s		Company of the second s	7/27/2010/640 Table Nows Grain	#4/HIM#800.2001
***************************************		the state of the s	WIVEDIX BYOTTIMAR NAME CHOUD	Woo Borgung
	14 Arianterial Annual Commence of the Commence		Chours angle sault lang 115719 to	The state of the s
	The second of th	1	STORY BEEN SERVICE AND COMPANY OF THE PROPERTY	Str. dr. Subsatisfication
			Brown Andrew Care Control of the Con	CONTRACT TO THE PARTY OF THE PA
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			8(1201) 3111 1111	SUP-SUPERING STATE OF THE SUPERING STATE OF
		The state of the s	6/1/2011 SW Times News Charles	
	***************************************	The second secon	ECTOZOT IS SWITTIMES WORKS Group	and implications of the state o
-	THE REAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	The state of the s	Chous sway salle the Front The	SUCRITION SURVED CONT
	and the second s		BROVE WASH COURT UNC 21 8711 714	and in the second contract of the second cont
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	The state of the s		COLDIO RESIDENCE OF CARLOS CARLOS COLOROS COLOROS COLOROS CARLOS	3866 1918 Project Ball Andrews (1918)
***************************************		The second commence with the second	1/2 1/2012 San Times Name Control	
The state of the s		Commence of the commence of th	4/21/2012 SUD TENES NAME OXANO	STOCK CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
3	The sandy and th	The second of th	ALZ 1/Z012 BUD Times Naws Chous	Wilder Balle
	The second secon		United Sames, Ballist, unit, 121 towns, Chang	www.teemodlegroupinc.bx
	2		CONTRACTOR STATE	Carlo September 1990 Carlo Sep
	Complementary of the Co. S. Santa Co. S. Santa Co.	I The state of the	2/9/2019 Sun Tanala (1977)	State of the state
		and the same of th	APIGUIZINE THREE NAME COMM	STATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
			dans save uneszinzenza	Surrivasmediagraug, big
٠.			ANDLE SMAN DOLLS LAFO. P. CALL S.	CAN LOUIS BLOSED IN COLD
	***************************************		Choly Event seems the seems of the contract of	120.120.120.120.120.120.120.120.120.120.
AND THE RESIDENCE OF A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR				
The state of the s			421/2012 Sur Three Valle Committee	SUP-IL RESTRICTED FOR
	ì	The same of the sa	ALENIA SULT TITLES NEWS GROUP	36.57 ((T50 377) CCLa, r) at
_	The state of the s		Bridge Sworl Securi und 21 nza zz.	MOCS TO DAMAGE STATES
			diagn sweet ages 1 street - 1 man -	ZC Wickenschaft and
			The Carlo and a second	Section of the sectio
			42178 43 818 718 618 818 818 818 818 818 818 818 818 8	STOCK TO STO
The state of the s			THE SHOOT SHOULD IN SECOND STORY	GUTZITYE STREETS BAS
The state of the s	-		CHOOL SALE SALE LINES ALEXAND	With heavy and the second seco
	**************************************		Strong State to Carpanage Court	30771F1887768.74L
	The second secon	,	CHOUSE BARBLE RAISE - MARINE CONTRACT	AND 10 (40) (40) (40)
			ONOTINE SECURITION ASSESSMENT OF SECURITION	**************************************
The same of the sa	The residence of the second se		100 CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	Colon
and the same of th		***************************************	118201 Sin Torne Marie S	SHOWN STONE
The state of the s	¥		7/18/2011 Sun Timen Nava Caron	ara rejeaname
			1/75/2011 (Sun Tanas News Croup	840180184 (at. 80)58101188
	Į		discuss swell sally under three the	520116716.510V COM
			Should show the contract to the short should	240 10X 318-315-467 (121.7) (140.7)
	-4		776 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77 77	
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		And the second of the second o	CHICZGITISCO THROUGH CONTROL	8(C) ((()) (()) (()) (()) (()) (()) (())
The second secon	~		BUT TOTAL STATE OF THE CONTROL OF THE CONTROL	aux directoris are
			THOSE CASH SOLD LINGS 10271.00	gro, qwo gan alinus
-			Chart swam court und l'Astro	SUITING PROTECTION TO
		1	drois smark Baltur une Hindeling	(a) (1) (a) (a) (b) (b) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c) (c
-	***************************************		Grand Even walls lies 12	1200 Sept. 2010
when the same of t		***************************************	71870411810	
The second secon		CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	7/16/2011 Sun Tomas Navia Sauce	3((C))((d) 3()(C)(D)
3		Andrew	7/10/2011 SWS Total Naves Group	aranguage court
		more and a second of the second secon	757642011 BUR TRING NAME GROUP	arc angenuituse
	The second secon		COROLD SAME SELECT LINE 6 CONTACT	Constitution of the Consti
	The second secon		ONOUS SALES SOUNT UNBERGERATION	(3)(3) (3)(3) (3)(3)
	Martin Control of the		COOLO: SMARKS CONTINUE TO COLOR TO COLO	
***************************************	***************************************	***************************************	8/37/2014 D D T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T	Still district the state of the
_3		ere e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	8/16/2012/ Styll Timos Nath 7	8000mag are
٦	~		8/16/2012 SUT Trines News Gipun	Surfatives and
	manufacture or		1527729 Sun Teres News Group	200,030 ac 300
			Change Seems and Constitution	Supraisal support
	The second secon		Charles aways Baus Und in April 2.	convenience de la constant de la con
A second	The second secon	***************************************	CACLO SMAN SZIJA I JAKO PROSTA	CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF
	(05000 Even eated the state of a	A STATE OF THE STA
**************************************	-		7/27/2010 500 100 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 2	
		THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN THE PERSON N	7627/2010[Sun Times Name 75	8500,000,000
			90000000000000000000000000000000000000	atamatana.com

96. JO E3. BBCK

Schedule 4.17(a)(l) Attachment

١.	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER			
٠,٠	Tribitis Plantage and the second seco	The Particular of the Control of the		
1	* 17.0000-0.000000000000000000000000000000	The state of the s	1252010 The Sun-Times Comment	
V-1000	The state of the s		11/15/2011 11/15/2011	foxyallayouba.ogia
			1/18/2008 The Sun I street the sun I was a sun I street the sun I sun I street the sun I s	ECONOCULARION CONTRACTOR
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	The state of the s		1% 8/2008 The SUN Tones Comment	Status alacine
			STEATORS COMMENT	ADOC STOCK LODS
The second secon			103312911 The Sub-Times Congress	Canada Managaran
The second secon		there were a second of the sec	Wall It I've Bur Impes Company	Distriction of the Contraction o
The state of the s		The second secon	11014 VIII 1118 SUR Torres Company	ALCONOMINACION SECUE
		The second of th	Company	CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O
	* at appearance or analysis of		Ward of the still lines Company	CONTRACTOR
***************************************	***************************************		Australia South I see the see	ENCORPORATION SALES
	1		B) (2/20) 7/4 5/4 1/2	Cilicagon owers the new
manufacture of the second of t			6/11/201 1 to 2/11/201 1 to 2/	CO Cagenews structured
		THE WAR AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE	W127011 the Sun-Trans Comment	Culce grandway word
The same with the same section of the same sec		And the second section of the second section of the second section of the second second second second section second seco	6/12/2011 The Sun-Times Company	CONCUMPANTON TOPIC
The same of the sa	_	The second secon	W. McVII The Sun-Timed Company	ANTI- LANGUAR BUTHER
-	mer Appropriate and an appropriate and an appropriate and appr	And to proper section of the section		2007-14-01-4-18-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-00-01-0
	١.	1	40'80'35'55 series 7115'8 8115' 8150'6 5'56'05'5	
***************************************	÷	1	4	C1000000000000000000000000000000000000
" one of the second sec		- 1	8/31/20/31/The Still Tillian William W	COCOCO SWAD PRESCO AND
Secretaria de la constante de	4		2011 1 102 State Constitution C	Constructor 2011
		Andrea Company of the	B/16/26(0) The Sun-Tailed Correspor	GWC48018CMMLCOM
	***************************************		AUBORNO DEUT. UNS BUL LIDERS	Caspality com
The state of the s	and the same of th	The state of the s	Company Company	2011 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
	٠.,	The state of the s	AUSTRALIA STATE OF THE STATE OF	
-		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AUgguet Balls Line 21/17 Child	CO CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTO
***************************************	+		1/3/2011 N. S. W. T. W. S. W.	DOUBLE COM
	٠,	***************************************		DAVBCKUTWZZI KYZINY MES
ŀ			1/13/2011 The Sun-Times Common.	DEFECTION TO THE TOTAL THE TENT OF THE TEN
Maria de la companya		TOTAL AND	163/2011 The Sur-Tames Company	(Harrednyaz) (r)glen, com
4			Wilder i The Bury Tenes Company	THE MONING OF A
		The second secon	The Sun-Tynes Company	est auxiliuc, ner
4			Company	Section Costs
٠.	١		Authorities State 1 (19 State 1) The State of the State o	ALICENIA SERVICE SERVI
				26 (77.78) 4 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
	***************************************	The second secon	ωij.	AAIN MILE
	- 4		113/2013 The Stury Trees with the Control of the Co	44(1)/8(225).(Nat
	"	and the same of th		44h)agac/.com
			1/13/2011 The Sunt Sman Commence	AADDOWER ON
			1/13/2017 Tan Story Tan St	14) 1720年(7年)
÷	-	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	BIARDIN Sun Times News Grove	44)TROWER COM
{		AND SERVICE AND		DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF
The state of the s			374	September 1990 Collin
-	٠.		2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	2 con con 200 0 00
-			THE WOOL STONE STONE STONE STONE	J. Committee Co. Colin
-		The state of the s	44	C 85 (40) (40)
ķ.,	7		dhara saari tana 1918 dhara	March 1901 Styles of the Style
H		***************************************	Chicago service and the service control control	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER
			DUDGE CHARLE COLOR TO THE COLOR OF THE CHARLE COLOR OF THE COLOR OF T	TANAMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF TH
} -	f		OCT 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	CHARLES CORCOS IN THE STATE OF
		***************************************	10/72012/Sno Tiene Man D	WWW. SECURIOR SECURIO
The state of the s	,		7/1/22/12/8um Times Verez	WWW. #COROROROROROROROROWWW.
1		The state of the s	Wild Smer 5941 Jug 01024 / 8	with publica com
	Η.	The same of the sa	10/19/2010/Sun Three News Croup	HOXXV BC ICERO, COM
	***************************************		SUZZZZO (O) SWO] I MINE NAME GROUP	SYNTHETIS BY THE COMM
and the second s		The second control of	CHOLO PROPERTY UNG DECEMBENT	WILLIAM COLD
***************************************		property of the second of the	WINGS SMEN NEWS (210201)	Word Wilder
-	-	meder management de des des des des des des des des des	Chous angel peut ung of president	STEWASTRE VOODSTANDED
***************************************			The state out the state out	Market In Add Soc Colds
	THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERSON ADDRESS OF THE PERS		Grand Grand Street Lives At Press	Contraction of the second of t

Page 14 of 18

Page 15 ct 16

SCHEDULE B to Trademark and License Security Agreement

LICENSES

(see attached)

SCHEDULE 4.17

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INFRINGEMENTS

(a)(i) Patents, Trademarks and Domain Names

See Schedule 4.17(a)(i) Attachment

Intellectual Property licenses from Seller to third party (a)(ii)(A)

- 1. Pursuant to the Agreement dated June 1, 1983, by and between Chicago Sun-Times LLC and The Ebert Company, Ltd., as amended, Chicago Sun-Times LLC has granted Ebert a non-exclusive, non-cancelable, royalty-free, perpetual license, subject to certain limitations, to utilize the Sun-Times' copyrights in the material produced by Ebert for the Chicago Sun-Times and other STNG newspapers.
- STNGWire consists of a Newswire (short news stories or information bulletins) and a 2. Daybook (daily list of events) that Seller licenses for a fee to radio and television stations including WLS-AM and WBBM-AM radio, CB\$2, NBC5, ABC7, FOX32 and Telemundo.
- 3. Digital Publication Distribution Agreement dated November 4, 2008 between The Sun-Times Company and Amazon Digital Services, Inc.
- 4. License Agreement dated March 11, 2008 between Chicago Sun-Times LLC and Burrelle's Information Services, LLC.
- 5. Co-Branding Agreement dated March 9, 2007 between Digital Chicago Inc. and Chicago.com, Inc.
- Agreement dated May 1, 2006 between Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. and NBC 6. Subsidiary (WMAQ-TV), Inc., operator of television station WMAQ-TV/NBCS.
- 7. MyCapture Service Agreement dated October 17, 2005 between myCapture, Inc. and Digital Chicago Inc.
- 8. License Agreement dated September 10, 1992 between Mead Data Central, Inc. (now known as LEXIS-NEXIS, a division of Reed Elsevier Inc.) and Chicago Sun-Times, Inc., with related notice of termination effective September 10, 2009.
- 9. Newsbank License Agreement dated January 28, 2008 between The Sun-Times Company and NewsBank, Inc.
- 10. Pictopia PTPTM Online Image Resale Agreement dated April 4, 2003 between Pictopia, Inc. and Digital Chicago Inc.
- Content License Agreement dated May 12, 2008 between Discovery Education, Inc. 11. and The Sun-Times Company.

TRADEMARK

(a)(ii)(B) Intellectual Property licenses from third party to Seller

- Newspaper Service User Agreement dated November 13, 2001 between Accu Weather, Inc. and Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.
- Newspaper Service User Agreement dated April 1, 2002 between Accu Weather, Inc. and Post-Tribune.
- Membership Agreement dated January 3, 1985 and Digital Use Agreement dated July 11, 2006 between The Associated Press and Chicago Sun-Times Inc.
- AP Member Online Video Network Affiliate Agreement dated November 28, 2006 between The Associated Press and Chicago Sun-Times Inc.
- Membership Agreement dated February 14, 2001 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc. for The Beacon-News (Aurora).
- Membership Agreement dated March 21, 2003 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc. for The Courier-News (Elgin).
- Membership Agreement dated March 21, 2003 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc. for The Herald-News (Joliet).
- Membership Agreement dated March 21, 2003 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc. for The Naperville Sun.
- Membership Agreement dated March 21, 2003 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc. for The News Sun (Waukegan).
- Digital Use Agreement dated July 11, 2006 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications Inc.
- AP Member Online Video Network Affiliate Agreement dated November 28, 2006 between The Associated Press and Fox Valley Publications, Inc.
- Membership Agreement between The Associated Press and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for the SouthtownStar.
- Membership Agreement dated September 9, 1966 and Digital Use Agreement dated July 11, 2006 between The Associated Press and The Post-Tribune Company.
- AP Member Online Video Network Affiliate Agreement dated November 27, 2006 between The Associated Press and The Post-Tribune Company.
- Online Video Network Affiliate Agreement dated November 27, 2006 between The Associated Press and Digital Chicago Inc.

- 16. Agreement between Atlantic Syndication and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for various features.
- 17. Contract between Chicago Sun-Times and B-Linked Inc. for direct delivery XML with refriever service plan and insertion order processing.
- 18. Print and Online Content License Agreement dated May 22, 2007 between The Sun-Times Company d/b/a Sun-Times News Group and Bankrate, Inc.
- 19. Agreement dated January 24, 2003 between Cagle Cartoons and The Post-Tribune.
- 20. Agreement between Chicago Sun-Times and CanWest News Service for agate pages.
- 21. Agreement between ChoicePoint Public Records Inc. and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for AutoTrackXP subscription.
- 22. Agreements between Creators Syndicate and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Fox Valley Publications LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc., Pioneer Newspapers Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.
- 23. Agreement between PPinfomart, a Division of Canwest Publishing Inc. and Chicago Sun-Times for indexing of Chicago Sun-Times pages.
- 24. Agreement between Gatehouse News Service and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for wire service.
- 25. Agreement between Haines & Company, Inc. and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for lease subscription to Cross+Cross Plus Real Estate software.
- 26. Jupiterimages Unlimited Subscription License Agreement dated December 27, 2007 between Jupiterimages Corporation and Chicago Sun-Times LLC.
- Agreements between King Features Syndicate and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Fox 27. Valley Publications LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc., Pioneer Newspapers Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.
- 28. License Agreement dated September 10, 1992 between Mead Data Central, Inc. (now Lexis-Nexis Group) and Chicago Sun-Times, Inc. (terminates September 10, 2009).
- 29. Merlin Extended Support Program agreement dated December 15, 2008 between MerlinOne, Inc. and Chicago Sun-Times.
- 30. Service Agreement dated March 28, 2007 between Metro Creative Graphics, Inc., and Post-Tribune.
- 31. Agreement dated October 15, 2008 between MultiAd and The Post-Tribune for art source.

TRADEMARK

- Agreements between Murray and Trettel, Incorporated and Fox Valley Publications LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for Weather Command forecasting services.
- Agreements between The New York Times Syndication Sales Corporation and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Fox Valley Publications LLC and Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. for various features.
- Agreement effective December 5, 2008 between The Nielsen Company (US), Inc., d/b/a Nielsen Online and The Sun-Times Company for NetView subscription.
- Subscription agreement between Record Information Services and Pioneer Newspapers Inc. for public record information search.
- Service Agreement dated July 1, 1998 between Reed Brennan Media Associates, Inc. and Post-Tribune for various comics.
- Agreement between Starcott Media Services, Inc. and Fox Valley Publications LLC for James Dulley columns.
- Agreement between Targeted News Service and Post-Tribune for Federal News Package.
- Subscription agreement between Thomas Voting Reports, Inc. and Pioneer Newspapers Inc. for congressional voting report.
- 40. Agreement between Torstar Syndication Services and Chicago Sun-Times LLC for various features.
- 41. Tribune Media Services Television Listings Agreement dated August 22, 2001 between Tribune Media Services, Inc. and Hollinger International Inc. (now SunTimes Media Group, Inc.).
- Agreements between Tribune Media Services and The Sun-Times Company,
 Midwest Suburban Publishing, Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.
- United Media Internet Site License Agreement dated as of July 14, 2008 among
 United Feature Syndicate, Inc., Newspaper Enterprise Association, Inc. and The SunTimes Company.
- 44. Agreements between United Media and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Fox Valley Publications LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc., Pioneer Newspapers Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.

- Agreements between Universal Press Syndicate and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Fox 45. Valley Publications LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc., Pioneer Newspapers Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.
- Multi Use List Rental Agreement dated October 9, 2008 between Pioneer Newspapers Inc. and Walter Karl List Management.
- 47. Agreements between The Washington Post Writers Group and Chicago Sun-Times LLC, Midwest Suburban Publishing Inc. and The Post-Tribune Company LLC for various features.
- 48. ASP Agreement dated September 30, 2008 between Olive Software, Inc. and Chicago Sun-Times, Inc.
- Infringement None. (b)

RECORDED: 10/30/2009

TRADEMARK